

The City of Dinuba invites YOU to help Beautify Downtown Dinuba!







PROGRAM DETAILS

Volunteers who may adopt the planters include individuals, families, civic groups, churches, neighborhood associations, businesses, and other groups. Sponsors agree to buy, plant, and care for the adopted planter, over a 24 month period. The City will monitor and adjust water requirements.

ABOUT

The Adopt-A-Planter Program encourages public investment in the bautification of downtown Dinuba. By working together, we can greatly enhance the streetscape for shoppers, businesses, and residents.

HOW TO SPONSOR A PLANTER

Start by downloading the application, maintenance agreement, and program forms, and email to jgrijalva@dinuba.ca.gov or deliver in person at the Parks & Community Services Department. For more information, contact the Parks & Community Services Department.

CITY OF DINUBA STREETSCAPE ADVISORY COMMITTEE ADOPT A PLANTER PROGRAM

City of Dinuba

Parks & Community Services 1390 E Elizabeth Wa Dinuba, CA 93618 (559) 591-5940



ADOPT A PLANTER PROGRAM



WHAT IS THE PURPOSE?

The City of Dinuba Downtown Beautification Program encourages public involvement in the enhancement of planter boxes and "bulb-outs in and around the downtown. The Adopt-A-Planter program is a volunteer-based activity where area volunteer groups "adopt" and maintain designated planter boxes and flower beds. By working together, we can help to enhance the beauty and inviting atmosphere of our Downtown assets.

PROGRAM GUIDELINES

- The flowerbed/planter should be adopted for a 24 month period
- Adopters may be an individual or group. However, groups must identify a single point of contact to work directly with City staff.
- Planting is restricted to only those areas assigned to the applicant or group.
- Plants must follow the approved landscape design specifications.

VOLUNTEER RESPONSIBILITIES

- Remove and dispose of litter and weeds
- Notify City staff of hazardous conditions, problems, or concerns
- Visit the site frequently to ensure a clean and healthy environment
- Plant new and replace dead plants, as necessary

CITY RESPONSIBILITIES

- Monitor and adjust water and fertilizer requirements
- Provide signage to acknowledge adoption if the adopter so desires.
- Contact the adopter or point of contact in the event City staff deems the planter to be neglected or unsightly.
- Winter/Spring preparation of planters and flower beds.

ADDITIONAL GUIDELINES

The Streetscape Advisory Committee will review selected plant list by the sponsor. All planters are pre-designed by the Streetscape Advisory Committee to ensure consistency and sustainability of p;ant material. Any changes to the design plan will be review on a case-by-case basis. The Adopt-A-Planter application and agreement shall contain the names of any individuals who would assist the planter sponsor in maintenance and planting activities during the 24 month commitment. The planter sponsor must supply City staff with updated information should changes in contact information or volunteers occur. The adopter or adopting group is responsible for the safety and well-being of volunteers at all times.

CITY OF DINUBA

DOWNTOWN BEAUTIFICATION PROGRAM







City of Dinuba

Parks & Community Services 1390 E Elizabeth Wa Dinuba, CA 93618 (559) 591-5940

ADOPT A PLANTER AGREEMENT

Planter No		Planter location:	
rec agi		Planter Sponsor and participa uba and	Dinuba, te in the Adopt a Planter program. By this ,known as the Planter Sponsor, the
1.	Planter will be maintained under and in accordance with the City of Dinuba's Adopt-A-Planter conditions attached to this agreement and incorporated herein by reference.		
2.	The Planter Sponsor shall abide by all regulations relating to the maintenance, safety, and all other conditions as required by the City regulations for the Adopt-A-Planter program.		
3.	It is expressly stipulated that th	is agreement is a license for p	permissive use only.
4.	The Planter Sponsor will, at all times, assume all risk relating to, and indemnify, defend and hold harmle City of Dinuba, its Council, agents, employees and representatives against any and all claims, lawsuits, losses, damages, responsibility, liability, attorney's fees, costs and expenses arising from, allegedly arising from or related to, the exercise or attempted exercise by the Sponsor, its employees, agents, contracted and representatives, of the Sponsor's obligations, rights and privileges in this agreement. This paragrad 4 shall survive termination of this agent.		
5.	The Planter Sponsor agrees that City of Dinuba may terminate this agreement at any time the Planter Sponsor does not comply with the conditions in this agreement or at any time the City determines the work is unsafe or causes a conflict with traffic. The City of Dinuba reserves the right to revise or discontinue this program at any time.		
6.	As to all relationships with the City of Dinuba, the Planter Sponsor and all persons performing work under this agreement shall at all time and for all purposes be independent contractors and not employees. The Planter Sponsor performing work under this agreement shall have no claim to workers compensation or other employee rights or privileges granted to City of Dinuba employees by operation of law or by City of Dinuba.		
— Plā	nter Sponsor Name	Address	Phone
 Contact Name		Address	Phone
 Signature		Plaque inscription	
	rmission is granted to perform thant such rights by agreement.	ne work as described insofar a	as the City of Dinuba has the authority to
		cor	Date of Agreement

SUGGESTED PLANT MATERIALS

WHAT PLANTS CAN I PLANT?

In an effort to create a consistent and uniform green-scape, and establish low-maintenance, drought-tolerant planters in the Downtown area, City staff have worked with landscape professionals to develop the following list of approved plant materials. Deviations from this list should be discussed with City staff, prior to planting.

SMALL/MEDIUM CANOPY TREES

- Bottlebrush
- Crepe Myrtle
- Sweet Bay
- Trident Maple
- Chinese Flame
- Hibiscus
- Italian Cypress
- Golden Rain
- Japanese maple
- Eastern Redbud

- Raywood ash
- Ligustrum
- Western redbud
- Little Gem Magnolia
- Chinese Tallow
- California Pepper
- Ever Green Pear
- Purple Plum
- Chinese pistachio

SHRUBS, GRASSES, GROUND COVERS

- African Ibis
- Annuals
- Asian |asmine
- Azaleas (Red Ruffle)
- Aztec Grass
- Bird of Paradise
- Black-eyed Susan
- Blue DazeDaylilies
- Dune Sunflower
- Dwarf Shellings Holly
- Firecracker Plant
- Gardenia (Dwarf)
- Indian Hawthorn

- Ixora
- Lantana Purple Trailing or New Gold
- Liriope
- Mexican Heather
- Muhly Grass
- Pentas
- Plumbago
- New 7ealand
- Kangaroo Paw
- Variegated Ginger
- Verbena
- Xanado Philodendron

ADDITIONAL GUIDELINES

Plants selected for the Adopt-A-Planter program must be live plants.

ARTIFICIAL PLANTS ARE NOT PERMITTED.

Questions regarding plant selection should be directed to your assign Adopt-A-Planter program staff contact person. City of Dinuba

Parks & Community Services 1390 E Elizabeth Way., Dinuba, CA 93618 | (559) 591-5940

